MAR. Ž1. 2003 10:51AM Livision of Corporations	PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES & PROUTY	NO. 0401pagP. 1/4.
U)	300001	0303
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
Face is " Marting and a constant of the statement of the	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	321 FILC
	e print this page and use it as a cover sheet. own below) on the top and bottom of all pages	
	(((H03000087230 6)))	
Note: DO NC	Thit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on you page. Doing so will generate another cover si	
Fax Numb From: Account	Name : PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES AND Number : 076077002227 : (941)748-3770	PROUTY, PA.
6 NO		
PH 2: 09	MITED LIABILITY COMP	ANY
	Certificate of Status Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$125.0	
https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us	s/scripts/efilcovr.exe	03/21/2003

1

MAR-21. 2003 10:51AM PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES & PROUTY

NO. 0401 P. 3/4

Fax Audit No.: H03000087230 6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION \mathbf{OF} YONDERS WALL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Florida Statute 608 entitled the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such company:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this company shall be YONDERS WALL INVESTMENT COMPANY,

LLC; and shall be referred to herein as "the Company" or "this Company."

ARTICLE II. MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address for the Company is 8222 Regents Court University Park, FL

34201; the street address for the Company is 8222 Regents Court, University Park, FL 34201

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office for this Company is as follows: 12 2 WI

Holly A.W. Barry 8222 Regents Court University Park, FL 34201

Prepared By: Joseph L. Najmy, Esq. (FBN: 0847283) Porges, Hamlin, et al. 1205 Manatee Ave. W. Bradenton, FL 34205 (941)748-3770

Fax Audit No.: H03000087230 6

က္

MAR-21. 2003 10:52AM PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES & PROUTY

NO. 0401 P. 4/4

Fax Audit No.: H03000087230 6

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT OF COMPANY

This Company shall be a single member Company and shall be managed by its sole member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the sole member of the Company

named above, has signed these Articles of Organization on this 20th day of March,

2003.

. Barry, Søle Member

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Holly A.W. Barry	Barry	
Fax Audit No.:	H03000087230	6